



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/SNR.10/2021

Appellant/Complainant : Sri Dilip Nath

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Sub-Divisional Engineer, Majuli Electrical

Sub-Division

Date of hearing : 08.02.2022

Second Appeal/Complaint

heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 08.02.2022

The appellant/complainant Sri Dilip Nath is present.

Sri Krishna Kanta Pegu, Sub-Divisional Engineer, Majuli Electrical Sub-Division is present and submits one written statement vide letter no. SDE/MESD/APDCL/G-32/2022/756 dated 07.02.2022. It is submitted that the appellant submitted two applications on the same date i.e. on 14.06.2021 before the CEO, Jorhat Electrical Circle, APDCL and before the SDE, Majuli Electrical Sub-Division seeking certain informations. The CEO, Jorhat Electrical Circle, APDCL collected the sought for informations from all the Sub-Divisions under his jurisdiction and the SDE, Majuli also furnished the informations pertaining to his Sub-Division and misunderstood that the informations sought by the application submitted by the appellant on the same date should not be furnished. Because of this misunderstanding he did not furnish the sought for informations to the appellant. However, he has prepared and submitted the desired informations to the Commission along with the same letter. The Commission therefore directs the Sub-Divisional Engineer, Majuli Electrical Sub-Division to furnish the sought for informations directly to the appellant within three days of receipt of this order.

With the above directions, the petition dated 02.11.2021 is disposed of.

Sd/-(Kanak Ch. Sarma) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/SNR.10/2021

Dtd.08.02.2022

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Sub-Divisional Engineer, Majuli Electrical Sub-Division, APDCL, Natun Kulamora Chapori N.C., Dist.- Majuli, Assam, Pin- 785 104 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Appellant, Sri Dilip Nath, Vill- Pachnoi, PO- Hugrajuli, Dist.- Sonitpur, Assam, Pin-784 507, Contact No. 7896868722 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission